the CITY RECORD October 4, 1918. 

PUBLIC HEARINGS. 

On Franchises. 

shall not provide that, under and pursuant to Section 2, Thirty-first, paragraphs 
"(e)" and 'Ur of said contract dated May 18, 1917, the Comptroller of said 
City shall _deduct from the sum of nineteen thousand five hundred dollars 
($19,500), heretofore deposited with said Comptroller by said Company as security 
for the faithful performance of certain ordinances or contracts specifically named 
in said Section 2, Thirty-first, of said contract dated May 18, 1917, the sum of five 
thousand dollars ($5,000), as liquidated damages for violation to perform said con-
tract dated May 18, 1917, pursuant to the terms thereof, and notify said Com-
pany to restore said security fund to its original amount of nineteen thousand 
five hundred dollars ($19,500) within ten (10) days from the date of such no-
tice; and be it further 

"Resolved, That the Secretary of this Board be and he hereby is directed to for- 
ward to the Union Railway Company of New York City a copy of this resolution 
and notify said Company, in writing, that on the aforementioned date, at said

[...]

between The City of New York, acting by the Commission, Interborough Rapid 
Transit Company and Dock Contractor Company for the construction of that 
portion of the Eastern Parkway Rapid Transit Railroad known as Section No. 2, of 
Route No. 29 (Nostrand avenue), so as to provide for the return to the Contractor 
of one hundred and sixty thousand dollars ($160,000) of the moneys deducted and 
reserved as additional security, pursuant to the provisions of said contract. 

The Public Service Commission for the First District requests your Honorable 
Board to consent to said proposed agreement. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION FOR THE FIRST DISTRICT, by JAMES

[...]

New York, acting by this Commission, Interborough Rapid Transit Company, and Dock 
Contractor Company, for the construction of that portion of the Eastern Parkway 
Rapid Transit Railroad known as Section No. 2 of Route No. 29 (Nostrand avenue), 
so as to provide for the return to the Contractor of one hundred and sixty thousand 
dollars ($160,000) of the moneys deducted and reserved as additional security, pr. 
suant to the provisions' of said contract, and that the Secretary of this Commission 

-be and hereby is authorized and directed to transmit said proposed agreement to the 
Board of Estimate and Apportionment for the consent of said Board, and that the

[...]

fied shall be returned to the Contractor at the time of making final payment to the 
Contractor under the Contract; and 

Whereas, under the provisions of Article XXXIII of the Contract the Con-
tractor has deposited with the Comptroller of-the City corporate stock of the City 
of the par value of One hundred ninety-three thousand dollars ($193,000) in lieu 
of the sum of One hundred eighty-nine thousand one hundred sixty dollars ($189,-
160) of the moneys so reserved and retained under the Contract as aforesaid; and 

Whereas, the Contractor has requested the City to pay to it a portion of the

[...]

thorized the awarding by the Public Service Commission for the First District of a 
contract to the Dock Contractor Company for the . constrUction of Section No. 2, 
Route No. 29 (Nostrand avenue) of the Eastern Parkway Rapid Transit Railroad, 
Borough of Brooklyn, at an estimated cost of one million six hundred and ninety-two 
thousand three hundred and seventy dollars and seventy cents ($1,692,370.70), of 
which the Interborough Rapid Transit Company is to provide ninety-five (95) per 
cent. and the City the remaining five (5) per cent.; of which there had been earned, 
as per certificates of the Public Service Commission Engineer rendered to September